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KNOW CHRIST. GROW IN CHRIST. SHOW CHRIST TO THE WORLD.
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Ms . Kim Pil zd 25t h Mini st

S We invite you to join us on Sunday, September 16, 2018, as we
cel ebrate Ms. Kim Pilzds 25th

35> THE —> ministry. We will gather together to thank the Lord of the Church
for bl essing Ms. Pilz and her

Cﬁf Pastor Chad Graham will be the guest preacher in the 8:00 ang
10:30 am worship services that day, and Mr. David Porth will be

the guest organist. There will also be a reception and meal in the

church fellowship hall at 12 noon. St. Paul members are asked to bring a side dish and/or &
salad to pass. Pulled pork sandwiches and cake will be provided.

As a gift to honor Miss Pilz, we will gather a monetary collection which will be used to
purchase a gift card. This gift card will be applied toward materials for a unique home
improvement project for her back yard a pergola. If you would like to contribute toward this
effort, please have your gift to the church office no later than September 13. We will also
have a card box in the fellowship hall if you would like to drop off a note or gift of your own
choosing on the day of the celebration.

Be sure to share your memories, rememberh e n s and wel |l wi she
would love to hear from you! If you are unable to join us that day, we ask that you share
them ahead of time with the school office at stpaultomahschool@gmail.com. We will be sur
to read them during the celebration.

If you have questions regarding this celebration, please contact the church office at-803
-2347. May God continue to bless our teachers, students and parents as we begin our 141
school year!
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Know Christ.

2018 Board for Lay Ministry Members

Bryan Meyer Chairman 6083727967 bbmeyer@charter.net

Keith Schedler Vice-Chairman 6083436787 keith@donsplumbingtomah.com
Steven Buss Secretary 6083439774 smbuss@ymail.com

Ryan Franks Elder-Ministry of Finance 4145330915 rkfranks@hotmail.com

Steven Krause Elder-Ministry of Worship 6083727215 skrause@mwt.net

Bill Rogge Elder-Min/Spiritual Growth 6083727630 ckrogge@hotmail.com

Robert Gerke Elder-Min/Encouragement 6084871170 rbrtgerke@yahoo.com

Willie Bowie Elder-Ministry of Outreach  608-567-8768 wvbowiefamily@gmail.com
Craig Franks Elder-Ministry of Education 608-366-1105 craig_franks@yahoo.com

Josh Hanson Elder-Ministry of Property 6086339851 jhanson@oceanspray.com
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THE PETER PLAN

Part 1 of 5 - The Good Shepherd Feeds Us
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Grow in Christ.
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Show Christ to the World.
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